26/202, Upper Floor, Anand Nagar, Vakola Bridge, Nehru Road, 
Santacruz East Mumbai 400055; 

Phone No. +91-22- 26550480/ 26552016; 
Email id: s@keerti.org Website: www.keerti.org 

CASH OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF EQUTY SHARES FROM SHAREHOLDERS 

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UPTO 26,49,166 (TWENTY SIX LACS FORTY NINE THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED SIXTY SIX ONLY) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS. 10/ EACH 
EQUITY SHARES") CONSTITUTING 26.00% OF THE VOTING SHARE CAPITAL OF KEERTI, FROM THE 
PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF KEERTI BY M/S. G-TEC EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED (ACQUIRER-1) AND 
MR. ROYCHAND CHENRAJ (ACQUIRER-2) (HEREINAFTER_COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS THE

[...]

applicable provisions of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 

DEFINITIONNS: 

"Equity Shares" means the fully paid-up equity shares of the Target Company of face value of Rs. 10 
(Rupees Ten Only) Each. 

"Offer" or "Open Offer" means the open offer for acquisition up to 26,49,166 (Twenty Six Lacs Forty Nine 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six Only) Equity Shares, representing 26.00% of the Fully Paid-up Equity 
Share Capital. 

"Offer Price" has the meaning described to such term under paragraph 1. 

"offer Size" has the meaning described to such term under paragraph 1. 

"Public Shareholders" means Shareholders of Target Company other than Parties to the Agreements.

[...]

22/- (Rupees Twenty Two Only) per fully paid-up Equity Share 
(hereinafter referred to as the "Offer Price") will be offered for the equity shares tendered 
during the tendering period assuming full acceptance, the total consideration payable by the 
Acquirers, will be Rs. 5,82,81,652/- (Rupees Five Crores Eighty Two Lacs Eighty One Thousand Six 
Hundred Fifty Two Only). 

Mode of Payment: The entire consideration will be paid in cash, in accordance with the 
provisions of Regulation 9 (1) (a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), 
Regulations, 2011 (Regulations). 

Iype of Offer (Triggered offer, Yeluatary-efferleempeting sffer etc):